915 Barrington Pkwy, Suite B, Marion, IA 52302
www.dancecompanymarion.com

mariondanceco@yahoo.com

T: 319-377-2086

All Dance Company students are able to attend dance camp July 13-15.
If you are interested in going, please let us know and we can get you
pricing information. It is a great time where they take many different
styles of classes throughout all the days we will be there. All ages of
dancers are able to attend from mini’s to our high school students.
Payments need to be in to the studio by June 1st, so let us know right
away if you are interested. Check it out at

http://www.chicagodanceconnection.com/jazz-camp/convention-
details/

We have updated our summer schedule with some new classes this year.
Summer session will run from June 18th through August 10th. The new
schedule is located in the back of this newsletter. See one of the ladies at
the front desk if you would like to sign up. Fall schedule is also at the end
of this newsletter. Online registration will begin May 1. We will discuss
this in more detail at dress rehearsal meetings the week of May 6.

As recital costumes are coming in, we are handing them out to
students. Please take them home and TRY THEM ON RIGHT AWAY. If
there are issues with them, let us know ASAP! The sooner we know, the
sooner we can get things fixed. Your student’s account needs to be
paid up to date for us to be able to hand out the costumes to them.

N4
...

May 1-May 2
Monthly Tuition Due
May 7- May 13

Dress Rehearsal Week

Do you have the correct shoes?
Please check with the staff at
the front desk to make sure
your child has the correct
shoes for their class. You need
to have shoes ordered before
pictures. We have been
noticing that many students do
not have the correct ones,
especially those that changed
from Combo classes to the
Level classes.

Pictures are right around the
corner. Attached is the
schedule. Please take a look so
you can plan your day. You
need to be there 15 minutes
before the scheduled time. The
time on the schedule is the
time for their picture. We will
not hold up the day waiting for
someone because you are late.

All important recital information will be given out this week. There is a parent meeting—one parent is
required to attend this meeting. Recital tights will be purchased at this time as well.




Dance Co. Photo Schedule - May 19th

Read Photography 1800 42nd St. NE, CR

Class

PRESCHOOL (MON) BALLET
PRESCHOOL (SAT) BALLET
KINDERGARTEN (MON) BALLET

PRESCHOOL (MON) TAP

PRESCHOOL (SAT) TAP

KINDERGARTEN (MON) TAP
LEVEL 1/2 COMBO BALLET

LEVEL 3 COMBO BALLET

LEVEL 1/2 COMBO TAP
LEVEL 3 COMBO TAP
JAZZ6 & 7 YEAR OLDS
JAZZ 1
FATHER/DAUGHTER
JAZZ 8 & 9 YEAR OLDS
HIP HOP 7-10

JAZZ2

HIP HOP 1

TAP 1

POMS 1

TAP 2

Picture
Time
9:00 AM
9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:30 AM
9:40 AM
9:50 AM
10:00 AM
10:10 AM
10:30 AM
10:40 AM
11:00 AM
11:10 AM
11:20 AM
11:45 AM
11:55 AM
12:05 PM
12:25 PM
12:35 PM
12:45 PM

12:55 PM

BALLET1

BALLET 2

LYRICAL 1

LYRICAL 2

LYRICAL 3

HIP HOP 2

LYRICAL 4

POMS 2

BALLET 3

CONTEMPORARY

BALLET 4

TAP 3/4

HIP HOP 3/4

JAZZ 3

JAZZ 4

Picture
Time
1:15 PM
1:35 PM
1:55 PM
2:05 PM
2:15 PM
2:25 PM
2:35 PM
2:45 PM
2:55 PM
3:05 PM
3:15 PM
3:25 PM
3:35 PM
3:55 PM

4:05 PM



CLASS

SHOES

ALL BALLET

PINK BALLET

PRESCHOOL/KINDERGARTEN/COMBO TAP

MARY JANE TAN TAP

LEVEL 1-4 TAP

SLIP ON TAN TAP

ALL JAZZ TAN JAZZ
CONTEMPORARY HALF BALLET
ALL LYRICAL HALF BALLET
ALL POMS TAN JAZZ

BLACK LOW TOP
ALL HIP HOP CONVERSE




The Dance Co. Summer Schedule: June 18 — August 10, 2018

Mondays
TIME CLASS TYPE AGES
5:00-5:45pm Preschool 3-4
5:45-6:15pm Beginners Acro 3-5
6:15-7:00pm Kindergarten 5-6
7:00-7:45pm Acro 6-9
7:45-8:15pm Hip Hop 6-9
8:15-8:45pm Poms 6-9
Tuesdays
TIME CLASS TYPE AGES
5:00-6:00pm Yoga All
6:00-6:30pm Jazz 10-12
6:30-7:00pm Hip Hop 10-12
7:00-7:30pm Poms 10-12
7:30-8:00pm Adult Hip Hop 18 & Up
Wednesdays
TIME CLASS TYPE AGES
4:45-5:45pm Acro 10 & Up
5:45-6:15pm Turning Machine 10 & Up
6:15-6:45pm Jumps and Leaps 10 & Up
6:45-7:15pm Hip Hop 13 & Up
7:15-8:15pm Stretch Turn & Leap 13 & Up
8:15-9:45pm Comp C N/A
Thursdays
TIME CLASS TYPE AGES
4:00-5:00pm Yoga N/A
5:00-6:30pm Comp A N/A
6:30-7:30pm Stretch Turn & Leap 10 & Up
7:30-9:00pm Comp B N/A
9:00-9:45 Adult Jazz 18 & Up

8 Week Tuition Fees

30 Minute Classes: $70.00 first class, $50.00 any additional class
45 Minute Classes: $75.00 first class, $50.00 any additional class
60 Minute Classes: $80.00 first class, $50.00 any additional class

*Competition Class is $100 and is by invitation only. Also required to take ST&L class for $50.

All classes must have at least 5 students to remain open.

Registration Dates:

Thursday, May 17
Thursday, May 24
Tuesday, June 5
Monday, June 11
Saturday, June 16

5:00 pm —7:00 pm
5:00 pm - 7:00 pm
5:00 pm - 7:00 pm
5:00 pm - 7:00 pm
10:00 am — Noon

Current students may sign up any time at the front desk.



The Dance Co. Fall 2018 Schedule

August 20, 2018-June 6, 2019

Monday Tuesday
4:00-4:30pm Poms 2 10:30-11:15am Preschool
4:30-5:00pm  Hip Hop 2 4:00-5:00pm  Acro-Dance 1
5:00-5:45pm  Preschool 5:00-5:45pm Ballet 1
5:45-6:30pm  Kindergarten 5:45-6:15pm Tap 1l
6:30-7:15pm Ballet 2 6:15-7:.00pm Jazz 1
7:15-7:45pm  Tap 2 7:00-7:30pm  Lyrical 1
7:45-8:30pm Jazz 2 7:30-8:00pm Hip Hop 1
8:30-9:00pm  Lyrical 2 8:00-8:30pm  Poms 1

8:30-9:30pm ST&L

Wednesday Thursday
4:00-4:45pm Ballet 3 4:00-4:30pm  Beginning Acro-Dance
4:45-5:15pm  Lyrical 3 4:30-5:15pm Combo 1
5:15-6:00pm Jazz 3 5:15-5:45pm  Jazz 6-7 yrs.
6:00-6:30pm Tap 3/4 5:45-6:30pm Combo 2
6:30-7:00pm  Hip Hop 3/4 6:30-7:00pm Jazz 8-10 yrs.
7:00-7:30pm Contemporary 7:00-7:45pm Combo 3
7:30-8:30pm Ballet 4 7:45-8:15pm  Hip Hop 8-10 yrs.
8:30-9:00pm  Lyrical 4 8:15-8:45pm  Poms 8-10 yrs.
9:00-9:45pm Jazz 4 8:45-9:45pm  Adult Jazz/Tap

Friday Saturday
4:00-5:00pm Acro-Dance Ages 10-up 9:00-9:45am Preschool
5:00-5:45pm  Comp Production 9:45-10:15am Tumbling (Preschool/kindergarten)
5:45-6:30pm Finale ** 10:15-11:00am Kindergarten
6:30-7:00pm Father / Daughter** 11:00-11:45am Level 1 Combo.

Sunday
10:30-11:30am Yoga

12:00-2:00pm Competition A
2:00-4:00pm  Competition B
4:00-6:00pm  Competition C

**These classes begin in February.

Register Online Beginning May 1, or attend Registration in person at one of the following times:

Tuesday, July 17
Thursday, July 19
Tuesday July 24
Thursday, August 9
Thursday, August 16
Saturday, August 18

6:00-8:00pm
6:00-8:00pm
6:00-8:00pm
5:00-7:00pm
5:00-7:00pm
10:00am-12:00pm



