## April / May 2018 Newsletter

# The Dance Company

915 Barrington Pkwy, Suite B, Marion, IA 52302 www.dancecompanymarion.com mariondanceco@yahoo.com

T: 319-377-2086



All Dance Company students are able to attend dance camp July 13-15. If you are interested in going, please let us know and we can get you pricing information. It is a great time where they take many different styles of classes throughout all the days we will be there. All ages of dancers are able to attend from mini's to our high school students. Payments need to be in to the studio by June 1st, so let us know right away if you are interested. Check it out at

http://www.chicagodanceconnection.com/jazz-camp/convention-details/

## Sign up for Summer Classes

We have updated our summer schedule with some new classes this year. Summer session will run from June 18th through August 10th. The new schedule is located in the back of this newsletter. See one of the ladies at the front desk if you would like to sign up. Fall schedule is also at the end of this newsletter. Online registration will begin May 1. We will discuss this in more detail at dress rehearsal meetings the week of May 6.

## **Recital Costumes are Arriving!**

As recital costumes are coming in, we are handing them out to students. Please take them home and **TRY THEM ON RIGHT AWAY**. If there are issues with them, let us know ASAP! The sooner we know, the sooner we can get things fixed. Your student's account needs to be paid up to date for us to be able to hand out the costumes to them.

## Dress Rehearsal Week is May 6-12!



## **Upcoming Events**

May 1-May 2

Monthly Tuition Due

May 7- May 13

Dress Rehearsal Week

### **Correct Shoes?**

Do you have the correct shoes? Please check with the staff at the front desk to make sure your child has the correct shoes for their class. You need to have shoes ordered before pictures. We have been noticing that many students do not have the correct ones, especially those that changed from Combo classes to the Level classes.

#### Picture Time!!!

Pictures are right around the corner. Attached is the schedule. Please take a look so you can plan your day. You need to be there 15 minutes before the scheduled time. The time on the schedule is the time for their picture. We will not hold up the day waiting for someone because you are late.

All important recital information will be given out this week. There is a parent meeting—one parent is required to attend this meeting. Recital tights will be purchased at this time as well.

# Dance Co. Photo Schedule - May 19th Read Photography 1800 42nd St. NE, CR

Class	Picture Time	Class	Picture Time
PRESCHOOL (MON) BALLET	9:00 AM	BALLET 1	1:15 PM
PRESCHOOL (SAT) BALLET	9:10 AM	BALLET 2	1:35 PM
KINDERGARTEN (MON) BALLET	9:20 AM	LYRICAL 1	1:55 PM
PRESCHOOL (MON) TAP	9:30 AM	LYRICAL 2	2:05 PM
PRESCHOOL (SAT) TAP	9:40 AM	LYRICAL 3	2:15 PM
KINDERGARTEN (MON) TAP	9:50 AM	HIP HOP 2	2:25 PM
LEVEL 1/2 COMBO BALLET	10:00 AM	LYRICAL 4	2:35 PM
LEVEL 3 COMBO BALLET	10:10 AM	POMS 2	2:45 PM
LEVEL 1/2 COMBO TAP	10:30 AM	BALLET 3	2:55 PM
LEVEL 3 COMBO TAP	10:40 AM	CONTEMPORARY	3:05 PM
JAZZ 6 & 7 YEAR OLDS	11:00 AM	BALLET 4	3:15 PM
JAZZ 1	11:10 AM	TAP 3/4	3:25 PM
FATHER/DAUGHTER	11:20 AM	HIP HOP 3/4	3:35 PM
JAZZ 8 & 9 YEAR OLDS	11:45 AM	JAZZ 3	3:55 PM
HIP HOP 7-10	11:55 AM	JAZZ 4	4:05 PM
JAZZ 2	12:05 PM		
HIP HOP 1	12:25 PM		
TAP 1	12:35 PM		
POMS 1	12:45 PM		
TAP 2	12:55 PM		

# **SHOE LIST**

CLASS	SHOES
ALL BALLET	PINK BALLET
PRESCHOOL/KINDERGARTEN/COMBO TAP	MARY JANE TAN TAP
LEVEL 1-4 TAP	SLIP ON TAN TAP
ALL JAZZ	TAN JAZZ
CONTEMPORARY	HALF BALLET
ALL LYRICAL	HALF BALLET
ALL POMS	TAN JAZZ
ALL HIP HOP	BLACK LOW TOP CONVERSE

### The Dance Co. Summer Schedule: June 18 – August 10, 2018

**Mondays** 

- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
TIME	CLASS TYPE	AGES
5:00-5:45pm	Preschool	3-4
5:45-6:15pm	Beginners Acro	3-5
6:15-7:00pm	Kindergarten	5-6
7:00-7:45pm	Acro	6-9
7:45-8:15pm	Hip Hop	6-9
8:15-8:45pm	Poms	6-9

**Tuesdays** 

TIME	CLASS TYPE	AGES
5:00-6:00pm	Yoga	All
6:00-6:30pm	Jazz	10-12
6:30-7:00pm	Hip Hop	10-12
7:00-7:30pm	Poms	10-12
7:30-8:00pm	Adult Hip Hop	18 & Up

Wednesdays

curresum j s		
TIME	CLASS TYPE	AGES
4:45-5:45pm	Acro	10 & Up
5:45-6:15pm	Turning Machine	10 & Up
6:15-6:45pm	Jumps and Leaps	10 & Up
6:45-7:15pm	Нір Нор	13 & Up
7:15-8:15pm	Stretch Turn & Leap	13 & Up
8:15-9:45pm	Comp C	N/A

**Thursdays** 

··· ··· ··· · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
TIME	CLASS TYPE	AGES	
4:00-5:00pm	Yoga	N/A	
5:00-6:30pm	Comp A	N/A	
6:30-7:30pm	Stretch Turn & Leap	10 & Up	
7:30-9:00pm	Comp B	N/A	
9:00-9:45	Adult Jazz	18 & Up	

### 8 Week Tuition Fees

30 Minute Classes: \$70.00 first class, \$50.00 any additional class 45 Minute Classes: \$75.00 first class, \$50.00 any additional class 60 Minute Classes: \$80.00 first class, \$50.00 any additional class

### All classes must have at least 5 students to remain open.

Registration Dates: Thursday, May 17 5:00 pm – 7:00 pm

Thursday, May 24 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Tuesday, June 5 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Monday, June 11 5:00 pm - 7:00 pm Saturday, June 16 10:00 am - Noon

Current students may sign up any time at the front desk.

<sup>\*</sup>Competition Class is \$100 and is by invitation only. Also required to take ST&L class for \$50.

# The Dance Co. Fall 2018 Schedule August 20, 2018-June 6, 2019

<u>Monda</u>	<u>ay</u>	<u>Tuesda</u>	<u>1 Y</u>
4:00-4:30pm	Poms 2	10:30-11:15am	Preschool
4:30-5:00pm	Hip Hop 2	4:00-5:00pm	Acro-Dance 1
5:00-5:45pm	Preschool	5:00-5:45pm	Ballet 1
5:45-6:30pm	Kindergarten	5:45-6:15pm	Tap 1
6:30-7:15pm	Ballet 2	6:15-7:00pm	Jazz 1
7:15-7:45pm	Tap 2	7:00-7:30pm	Lyrical 1
7:45-8:30pm	Jazz 2	7:30-8:00pm	Hip Hop 1
8:30-9:00pm	Lyrical 2	8:00-8:30pm	Poms 1
		8:30-9:30pm	ST&L

<u>Wednesday</u>		<u>Thurs</u>	day
1.00 1.15pm	Rallet 3	4.00 4.30pm	Pac

vi carr	<u>esauy</u>	IIIGI	uu,
4:00-4:45pm	Ballet 3	4:00-4:30pm	Beginning Acro-Dance
4:45-5:15pm	Lyrical 3	4:30-5:15pm	Combo 1
5:15-6:00pm	Jazz 3	5:15-5:45pm	Jazz 6-7 yrs.
6:00-6:30pm	Tap 3/4	5:45-6:30pm	Combo 2
6:30-7:00pm	Hip Hop 3/4	6:30-7:00pm	Jazz 8-10 yrs.
7:00-7:30pm	Contemporary	7:00-7:45pm	Combo 3
7:30-8:30pm	Ballet 4	7:45-8:15pm	Hip Hop 8-10 yrs.
8:30-9:00pm	Lyrical 4	8:15-8:45pm	Poms 8-10 yrs.
9:00-9:45pm	Jazz 4	8:45-9:45pm	Adult Jazz/Tap

<b>Friday</b>	<u>Saturday</u>
---------------	-----------------

4:00-5:00pm	Acro-Dance Ages 10-up	9:00-9:45am Preschool
5:00-5:45pm	Comp Production	9:45-10:15am Tumbling (Preschool/kindergarten)
5:45-6:30pm	Finale **	10:15-11:00am Kindergarten
6:30-7:00pm	Father / Daughter**	11:00-11:45am Level 1 Combo.

### **Sunday**

10:30-11:30am Yoga 12:00-2:00pm Competition A 2:00-4:00pm Competition B 4:00-6:00pm Competition C

Register Online Beginning May 1, or attend Registration in person at one of the following times:

Tuesday, July 17	6:00-8:00pm
Thursday, July 19	6:00-8:00pm
Tuesday July 24	6:00-8:00pm
Thursday, August 9	5:00-7:00pm
Thursday, August 16	5:00-7:00pm
Saturday, August 18	10:00am-12:00pm

<sup>\*\*</sup>These classes begin in February.